
#201 Girls 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 UNRUH, Evelyn 6 Holy Trinity C 6:38.19

2 BLECKMAN, Lucille 6 Good Shephe 7:08.07

3 KAUFMAN, Grace 6 Holy Trinity C 7:41.35

4 HLADKY, Isabelle 6 Good Shephe 8:06.29

KING, Genevieve 6 Holy Trinity C DNS

#202 Girls 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 HUIGENS, Brooklyn 7 Prince Of Pea 6:00.40

2 RIORDAN, Keira 7 Holy Trinity C 6:29.59

3 GANSEN, Tatum 7 Holy Trinity C 6:37.99

4 DOUGLAS, Clare 7 Holy Trinity C 6:45.22

5 PAULS, Harper 7 Prince Of Pea 7:36.07

SEGER, Rachel 7 Ascension C DNS

#203 Girls 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 BENBEN, Lillianne 8 Saint Agnes 6:16.77

2 GAST, Anna 8 Good Shephe 6:18.65

3 BARKEMEYER, Ellen 8 Prince Of Pea 6:29.41

4 CORDOVA, Rebekah 8 Ascension C 6:47.48

5 ALBRIGHT, Emme 8 Saint Joseph 7:00.32

6 MENGHINI, Anna 8 Ascension C 7:04.54

7 GONZALES, Mackenzie 8 Good Shephe 7:09.63

8 LOREDO, Emma 8 Saint Joseph 7:19.29

#204 Boys 1600 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 DOUGLAS, James 5 Holy Trinity C 6:02.37

2 FRAUSTO, Jack 5 Holy Trinity C 7:12.93

3 TEETER, Kolbe 5 Good Shephe 7:38.68

#205 Boys 1600 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MCGUIRE, Ethan 6 Holy Trinity C 6:17.47

2 SENTHIL, Sai Avaneesh 6 Ascension C 6:25.73

3 KOELZER, Brayden 6 Prince Of Pea 6:28.89

4 SEAY, Anthony 6 Holy Trinity C 6:46.12

5 BARTON, Scott 6 Saint Agnes 6:48.14

6 FOSTER, Davis 6 Good Shephe 7:08.87

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MOOS, Avery 7 Prince Of Pea 5:45.44

2 O'HARA, Wyatt 7 Holy Trinity C 5:48.60

3 CURRAN, Edward 7 Holy Trinity C 6:00.47

4 BARKMAN, Dominic 7 Holy Trinity C 6:01.20

#206 Boys 1600 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 RIODAN, Timothy 7 Holy Trinity C 6:01.71

6 THILL, Samuel 7 Prince Of Pea 6:20.58

7 BARIKMO, Kaleb 7 Good Shephe 6:23.65

8 MOLONEY, James 7 Good Shephe 6:27.80

9 TOEPFER, Jack 7 Prince Of Pea 6:31.32

10 BODDICKER, Thomas 7 Ascension C 6:31.42

11 BRYER, Colton 7 Prince Of Pea 6:44.04

12 BORCHERT, Brendan 7 Prince Of Pea 8:05.23

#207 Boys 1600 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 JACKSON, Rafferty 8 Saint Joseph 5:56.47

2 ELLISON, Truman 8 Holy Rosary 5:58.05

3 OLSON, Paul 8 Saint Agnes 6:07.27

4 CARDADOR, Truman 8 Saint Agnes 6:12.23

5 DEE, Sullivan 8 Saint Agnes 6:27.06

6 OLSEN, Diego 8 Saint Joseph 6:28.93

7 THIEMAN, Henry 8 Saint Joseph 6:51.38

DIAZ, Felipe 8 Holy Trinity C DNS

GRONBERG, Vincent 8 Ascension C DNS

CISPER, Leo 8 Holy Trinity C DNS

#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 MCEVOY, Cruz 5 Holy Trinity C 14.80  (NW) 2(1)

2 STANLEY, Charlotte 5 Saint Agnes 15.84  (NW) 1(1)

3 STIRLING, Ruby 5 Saint Joseph 16.19  (NW) 1(2)

4 HILLS, Teagan 5 Prince Of Pea 16.31  (NW) 2(2)

5 KAUFMAN, Claire 5 Prince Of Pea 16.57  (NW) 3(1)

6 FITZGERALD, Keegan 5 Holy Trinity C 16.63  (NW) 3(2)

7 VOHS, Mila 5 Holy Rosary 16.76  (NW) 1(3)

8 JACKSON, Teagan 5 Saint Joseph 17.52  (NW) 2(3)

9 GIBSON, Georgia 5 Saint Agnes 17.73  (NW) 3(3)

10 HAEUSSER, Eleanor 5 Holy Trinity C 17.74  (NW) 3(4)

11 KNIGHT, Cylie 5 Saint Agnes 17.83  (NW) 2(4)

12 BOLTE, Lyssa 5 Saint Agnes 17.90  (NW) 2(5)

13 TERNUS, Brynlee 5 Holy Trinity C 17.95  (NW) 1(4)

14 HERN?NDEZ RIOS, Camila 5 Saint Agnes 17.95  (NW) 2(6)

15 ROBINSON, Clara 5 Holy Trinity C 18.05  (NW) 1(5)

16 GUTIERREZ, Jordynn 5 Saint Agnes 18.20  (NW) 3(5)

17 MURRAY, Alexis 5 Ascension C 18.35  (NW) 1(6)

18 MCGRODER, Fiona 5 Saint Agnes 18.70  (NW) 2(7)

19 HAEUSSER, Lillian 5 Holy Trinity C 19.09  (NW) 3(6)

20 SLUSSER, Trinity 5 Holy Trinity C 23.66  (NW) 1(7)

LACKAMP, Claire 5 Holy Trinity C DNS  (NW) 2

GREEK, Natalie 5 Saint Joseph DNS  (NW) 3
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#208 Girls 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

GUERRA, Nayeli 5 Good Shephe DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 STANLEY, Charlotte 5 Saint Agnes 15.84

2 STIRLING, Ruby 5 Saint Joseph 16.19

3 VOHS, Mila 5 Holy Rosary 16.76

4 TERNUS, Brynlee 5 Holy Trinity C 17.95

5 ROBINSON, Clara 5 Holy Trinity C 18.05

6 MURRAY, Alexis 5 Ascension C 18.35

7 SLUSSER, Trinity 5 Holy Trinity C 23.66

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCEVOY, Cruz 5 Holy Trinity C 14.80

2 HILLS, Teagan 5 Prince Of Pea 16.31

3 JACKSON, Teagan 5 Saint Joseph 17.52

4 KNIGHT, Cylie 5 Saint Agnes 17.83

5 BOLTE, Lyssa 5 Saint Agnes 17.90

6 HERN?NDEZ RIOS, Camila 5 Saint Agnes 17.95

7 MCGRODER, Fiona 5 Saint Agnes 18.70

LACKAMP, Claire 5 Holy Trinity C DNS

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 KAUFMAN, Claire 5 Prince Of Pea 16.57

2 FITZGERALD, Keegan 5 Holy Trinity C 16.63

3 GIBSON, Georgia 5 Saint Agnes 17.73

4 HAEUSSER, Eleanor 5 Holy Trinity C 17.74

5 GUTIERREZ, Jordynn 5 Saint Agnes 18.20

6 HAEUSSER, Lillian 5 Holy Trinity C 19.09

GREEK, Natalie 5 Saint Joseph DNS

GUERRA, Nayeli 5 Good Shephe DNS

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 WURTENBERGER, Mary 6 Prince Of Pea 14.82  (NW) 1(1)

2 KRUSE, Marin 6 Good Shephe 14.95  (NW) 3(1)

3 BAILEY, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 15.05  (NW) 4(1)

4 HOLTON, Bailey 6 Holy Trinity C 15.17  (NW) 3(2)

5 ZOLLARS, Grace 6 Saint Agnes 15.41  (NW) 1(2)

6 WASSENBERG, Madison 6 Holy Trinity C 15.48  (NW) 1(3)

7 MCDERMOTT, Ellie 6 Holy Trinity C 15.48  (NW) 3(3)

8 HAYNES, Bella 6 Saint Joseph 15.52  (NW) 4(2)

9 LOMSHEK, Teja 6 Ascension C 15.80  (NW) 3(4)

10 GABALDON, Veronica 6 Saint Agnes 15.83  (NW) 4(3)

11 MUEHLBERGER, Olivia 6 Saint Agnes 15.85  (NW) 3(5)

12 HOCHBERG, Grace 6 Prince Of Pea 16.06  (NW) 4(4)

13 MARK, Paige 6 Holy Trinity C 16.11  (NW) 3(6)

14 REYNOLDS, Layla 6 Saint Joseph 16.17  (NW) 2(1)

#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
15 SPANGENBERG, Lucia 6 Prince Of Pea 16.24  (NW) 1(4)

16 WILSON, Charlie 6 Saint Agnes 16.26  (NW) 1(5)

17 ROBERTS, Adrianna 6 Saint Agnes 16.30  (NW) 1(6)

18 CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C 16.39  (NW) 4(5)

19 BARKEMEYER, Margaret 6 Prince Of Pea 16.52  (NW) 4(6)

20 ANCELL, Molly 6 Saint Joseph 16.93  (NW) 3(7)

21 RICHLIN, Finnley 6 Prince Of Pea 16.95  (NW) 2(2)

22 TRITZ, Molly 6 Prince Of Pea 17.16  (NW) 1(7)

23 HEDBERG, Paige 6 Prince Of Pea 17.39  (NW) 4(7)

24 MENTZER, Anna 6 Holy Cross C 18.68  (NW) 4(8)

25 PARKS, Haven 6 Saint Agnes 18.89  (NW) 2(3)

26 MULICH, Isabella 6 Saint Agnes 19.22  (NW) 2(4)

MULDER, Hannah 6 Prince Of Pea DNS  (NW) 3

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WURTENBERGER, Mary 6 Prince Of Pea 14.82

2 ZOLLARS, Grace 6 Saint Agnes 15.41

3 WASSENBERG, Madison 6 Holy Trinity C 15.48

4 SPANGENBERG, Lucia 6 Prince Of Pea 16.24

5 WILSON, Charlie 6 Saint Agnes 16.26

6 ROBERTS, Adrianna 6 Saint Agnes 16.30

7 TRITZ, Molly 6 Prince Of Pea 17.16

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 REYNOLDS, Layla 6 Saint Joseph 16.17

2 RICHLIN, Finnley 6 Prince Of Pea 16.95

3 PARKS, Haven 6 Saint Agnes 18.89

4 MULICH, Isabella 6 Saint Agnes 19.22

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KRUSE, Marin 6 Good Shephe 14.95

2 HOLTON, Bailey 6 Holy Trinity C 15.17

3 MCDERMOTT, Ellie 6 Holy Trinity C 15.48

4 LOMSHEK, Teja 6 Ascension C 15.80

5 MUEHLBERGER, Olivia 6 Saint Agnes 15.85

6 MARK, Paige 6 Holy Trinity C 16.11

7 ANCELL, Molly 6 Saint Joseph 16.93

MULDER, Hannah 6 Prince Of Pea DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BAILEY, Quinn 6 Good Shephe 15.05

2 HAYNES, Bella 6 Saint Joseph 15.52

3 GABALDON, Veronica 6 Saint Agnes 15.83

4 HOCHBERG, Grace 6 Prince Of Pea 16.06

5 CORDOVA, Sarah 6 Ascension C 16.39

6 BARKEMEYER, Margaret 6 Prince Of Pea 16.52

7 HEDBERG, Paige 6 Prince Of Pea 17.39
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#209 Girls 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
8 MENTZER, Anna 6 Holy Cross C 18.68

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 SOLDEVILLA, Esther 7 Saint Joseph 14.41  (NW) 2(1)

2 CORNELL, Bella 7 Holy Trinity C 14.58  (NW) 5(1)

3 ANDERSON, Jillian 7 Prince Of Pea 14.82  (NW) 5(2)

4 MALLORY, Emma 7 Holy Trinity C 14.90  (NW) 5(3)

5 MEARS, Addison 7 Saint Joseph 15.07  (NW) 3(1)

6 RUEGER, Caroline 7 Holy Trinity C 15.17  (NW) 2(2)

7 BROWN, Maggie 7 Prince Of Pea 15.20  (NW) 5(4)

8 BOOS, Alexa 7 Ascension C 15.28  (NW) 5(5)

9 MORRIS, Mia 7 Saint Agnes 15.30  (NW) 3(2)

10 RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C 15.38  (NW) 2(3)

11 KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C 15.39  (NW) 4(1)

12 STROHMAN, Livia 7 Prince Of Pea 15.54  (NW) 2(4)

13 JOHNSON, Kelly 7 Prince Of Pea 15.62  (NW) 4(2)

14 RADKE, Emma 7 Ascension C 15.65  (NW) 3(3)

15 HEIER, Olive 7 Prince Of Pea 15.72  (NW) 4(3)

16 FRIZELLE, Tyler 7 Saint Agnes 15.96  (NW) 5(6)

17 WRIGHT, Agnes 7 Saint Agnes 15.99  (NW) 1(1)

18 MOORE, Payten 7 Holy Trinity C 16.13  (NW) 3(4)

19 DEWALD, Hailyn 7 Prince Of Pea 16.33  (NW) 5(7)

20 ADAMS, Aliana 7 Holy Cross C 16.47  (NW) 3(5)

21 MCCOOL, Sophia 7 Holy Trinity C 16.56  (NW) 3(6)

22 HARRINGTON, Evelyn 7 Prince Of Pea 16.70  (NW) 4(4)

23 DURAN, Alina 7 Prince Of Pea 16.75  (NW) 5(8)

24 MCGLINN, Mia 7 Good Shephe 16.75  (NW) 3(7)

25 SWAN, Vivian 7 Good Shephe 16.76  (NW) 1(2)

26 SUND, Greta 7 Prince Of Pea 16.89  (NW) 2(5)

27 GRACE, Eleanor 7 Ascension C 16.89  (NW) 4(5)

28 WALTERS, Mira 7 Saint Joseph 16.98  (NW) 1(3)

29 GICANTE, Brooke 7 Prince Of Pea 17.11  (NW) 4(6)

30 TROYER, Cameil 7 Holy Trinity C 17.73  (NW) 1(4)

31 LUNA-REYES, Daniela 7 Saint Agnes 18.50  (NW) 3(8)

32 SMITH, Elizabeth 7 Saint Agnes 18.55  (NW) 2(6)

JARA-BOBE, Sophia 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 4

HURLBERT, Kaydence 7 Saint Agnes DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 WRIGHT, Agnes 7 Saint Agnes 15.99

2 SWAN, Vivian 7 Good Shephe 16.76

3 WALTERS, Mira 7 Saint Joseph 16.98

4 TROYER, Cameil 7 Holy Trinity C 17.73

Section 2 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

#210 Girls 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 SOLDEVILLA, Esther 7 Saint Joseph 14.41

2 RUEGER, Caroline 7 Holy Trinity C 15.17

3 RYAN, Isabella 7 Ascension C 15.38

4 STROHMAN, Livia 7 Prince Of Pea 15.54

5 SUND, Greta 7 Prince Of Pea 16.89

6 SMITH, Elizabeth 7 Saint Agnes 18.55

Section 3 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 MEARS, Addison 7 Saint Joseph 15.07

2 MORRIS, Mia 7 Saint Agnes 15.30

3 RADKE, Emma 7 Ascension C 15.65

4 MOORE, Payten 7 Holy Trinity C 16.13

5 ADAMS, Aliana 7 Holy Cross C 16.47

6 MCCOOL, Sophia 7 Holy Trinity C 16.56

7 MCGLINN, Mia 7 Good Shephe 16.75

8 LUNA-REYES, Daniela 7 Saint Agnes 18.50

Section 4 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 KAMMERER, Ell 7 Ascension C 15.39

2 JOHNSON, Kelly 7 Prince Of Pea 15.62

3 HEIER, Olive 7 Prince Of Pea 15.72

4 HARRINGTON, Evelyn 7 Prince Of Pea 16.70

5 GRACE, Eleanor 7 Ascension C 16.89

6 GICANTE, Brooke 7 Prince Of Pea 17.11

JARA-BOBE, Sophia 7 Ascension C DNS

HURLBERT, Kaydence 7 Saint Agnes DNS

Section 5 of 5 Wind:   (NW)

1 CORNELL, Bella 7 Holy Trinity C 14.58

2 ANDERSON, Jillian 7 Prince Of Pea 14.82

3 MALLORY, Emma 7 Holy Trinity C 14.90

4 BROWN, Maggie 7 Prince Of Pea 15.20

5 BOOS, Alexa 7 Ascension C 15.28

6 FRIZELLE, Tyler 7 Saint Agnes 15.96

7 DEWALD, Hailyn 7 Prince Of Pea 16.33

8 DURAN, Alina 7 Prince Of Pea 16.75

#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 ASTOR, Josie 8 Saint Agnes 14.48  (NW) 2(1)

2 HASTON, Delaney 8 Good Shephe 15.13  (NW) 2(2)

3 PALMER, Ainsley 8 Prince Of Pea 15.22  (NW) 1(1)

4 TODD, Nora 8 Holy Trinity C 15.29  (NW) 1(2)

5 HERNANDEZ, Isabella 8 Saint Agnes 16.83  (NW) 2(3)

6 MORALES, Isabella 8 Good Shephe 16.91  (NW) 1(3)

7 GUZMAN, Amaya 8 Saint Agnes 16.96  (NW) 2(4)

8 SEAY, Katelyn 8 Holy Trinity C 17.05  (NW) 1(4)

9 BENBEN, Adelheid 8 Saint Agnes 17.19  (NW) 2(5)

HILLYER, Karley 8 Holy Trinity C DNS  (NW) 2

ERB, Grace 8 Good Shephe DNS  (NW) 2
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#211 Girls 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)

BENBEN, Lillianne 8 Saint Agnes DNS  (NW) 2

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 PALMER, Ainsley 8 Prince Of Pea 15.22

2 TODD, Nora 8 Holy Trinity C 15.29

3 MORALES, Isabella 8 Good Shephe 16.91

4 SEAY, Katelyn 8 Holy Trinity C 17.05

Section 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 ASTOR, Josie 8 Saint Agnes 14.48

2 HASTON, Delaney 8 Good Shephe 15.13

3 HERNANDEZ, Isabella 8 Saint Agnes 16.83

4 GUZMAN, Amaya 8 Saint Agnes 16.96

5 BENBEN, Adelheid 8 Saint Agnes 17.19

HILLYER, Karley 8 Holy Trinity C DNS

ERB, Grace 8 Good Shephe DNS

BENBEN, Lillianne 8 Saint Agnes DNS

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 REYES, Cameron 5 Good Shephe 14.85  (NW) 2(1)

2 SMITH, Caldon 5 Holy Trinity C 14.92  (NW) 1(1)

3 TUMBERGER, Thomas 5 Holy Trinity C 15.12  (NW) 1(2)

4 BRULEZ, Johnny 5 Holy Trinity C 15.29  (NW) 4(1)

5 RICHLIN, Sutton 5 Prince Of Pea 15.39  (NW) 2(2)

6 GICANTE, Jacob 5 Prince Of Pea 15.65  (NW) 4(2)

7 MORTIMER, Tyler 5 Holy Trinity C 15.68  (NW) 4(3)

8 ELLSWORTH, Boston 5 Holy Trinity C 15.78  (NW) 4(4)

9 STROHMAN, Timothy 5 Prince Of Pea 15.79  (NW) 1(3)

10 PICKERT, James 5 Prince Of Pea 15.88  (NW) 3(1)

11 HARPER, Gabriel 5 Holy Trinity C 15.90  (NW) 3(2)

12 SHARBAUGH, Nathan 5 Holy Trinity C 16.09  (NW) 1(4)

13 KEPKA, Hudson 5 Holy Trinity C 16.29  (NW) 3(3)

14 EASUM, Jake 5 Saint Agnes 16.30  (NW) 4(5)

15 MEIER, Zachary 5 Prince Of Pea 16.47  (NW) 3(4)

16 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic 5 Holy Cross C 16.56  (NW) 4(6)

17 SKILLMAN, Tucker 5 Holy Cross C 16.57  (NW) 1(5)

18 HALL, Barrett 5 Saint Agnes 16.69  (NW) 4(7)

19 DECOURSEY, Louie 5 Saint Agnes 17.48  (NW) 4(8)

20 RUTLEDGE, Weston 5 Holy Rosary 17.85  (NW) 2(3)

21 MULLIN, Max 5 Holy Trinity C 17.97  (NW) 3(5)

22 SCHMITZ, Jonathan 5 Good Shephe 18.54  (NW) 2(4)

23 LIENEMANN, Alex 5 Holy Trinity C 20.82  (NW) 3(6)

24 VIELHAUER, August 5 Saint Joseph 22.57  (NW) 1(6)

BRITTINE, Steven 5 Saint Agnes DNS  (NW) 3

LEE, Blaise 5 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 3

#212 Boys 100 Meters (5th Grade) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SMITH, Caldon 5 Holy Trinity C 14.92

2 TUMBERGER, Thomas 5 Holy Trinity C 15.12

3 STROHMAN, Timothy 5 Prince Of Pea 15.79

4 SHARBAUGH, Nathan 5 Holy Trinity C 16.09

5 SKILLMAN, Tucker 5 Holy Cross C 16.57

6 VIELHAUER, August 5 Saint Joseph 22.57

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 REYES, Cameron 5 Good Shephe 14.85

2 RICHLIN, Sutton 5 Prince Of Pea 15.39

3 RUTLEDGE, Weston 5 Holy Rosary 17.85

4 SCHMITZ, Jonathan 5 Good Shephe 18.54

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 PICKERT, James 5 Prince Of Pea 15.88

2 HARPER, Gabriel 5 Holy Trinity C 15.90

3 KEPKA, Hudson 5 Holy Trinity C 16.29

4 MEIER, Zachary 5 Prince Of Pea 16.47

5 MULLIN, Max 5 Holy Trinity C 17.97

6 LIENEMANN, Alex 5 Holy Trinity C 20.82

BRITTINE, Steven 5 Saint Agnes DNS

LEE, Blaise 5 Ascension C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRULEZ, Johnny 5 Holy Trinity C 15.29

2 GICANTE, Jacob 5 Prince Of Pea 15.65

3 MORTIMER, Tyler 5 Holy Trinity C 15.68

4 ELLSWORTH, Boston 5 Holy Trinity C 15.78

5 EASUM, Jake 5 Saint Agnes 16.30

6 CALIXTO MORALES, Dominic 5 Holy Cross C 16.56

7 HALL, Barrett 5 Saint Agnes 16.69

8 DECOURSEY, Louie 5 Saint Agnes 17.48

#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 14.52  (NW) 3(1)

2 ZOLLARS, Cameron 6 Saint Agnes 14.57  (NW) 1(1)

3 SMITH, Parker 6 Holy Trinity C 14.69  (NW) 1(2)

4 WENGER, Charlie 6 Prince Of Pea 14.90  (NW) 1(3)

5 HEIER, Hudson 6 Prince Of Pea 15.05  (NW) 3(2)

6 RISCOE, Austin 6 Ascension C 15.12  (NW) 2(1)

7 LABARGE, Connor 6 Holy Trinity C 15.26  (NW) 3(3)

8 TEDDY, Hudson 6 Holy Trinity C 15.33  (NW) 1(4)

9 OROPEZA, Austin 6 Saint Agnes 15.66  (NW) 2(2)

10 WAGGONER, Thomas 6 Prince Of Pea 15.82  (NW) 1(5)

11 REYNOLDS, Leland 6 Saint Joseph 15.98  (NW) 2(3)

12 ZEBLEY, Calvin 6 Holy Trinity C 16.29  (NW) 1(6)

13 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 16.46  (NW) 1(7)
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#213 Boys 100 Meters (6th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
14 HELMER, Carson 6 Holy Trinity C 16.58  (NW) 3(4)

15 HART, Miles 6 Prince Of Pea 16.71  (NW) 3(5)

16 QUICK, Atticus 6 Prince Of Pea 16.72  (NW) 3(6)

17 GANSEN, Cole 6 Holy Trinity C 16.72  (NW) 3(7)

18 WOLF, Jacob 6 Saint Agnes 17.10  (NW) 1(8)

19 CHACON, Sione 6 Saint Agnes 17.25  (NW) 3(8)

20 CABRERA, Santos 6 Saint Agnes 17.40  (NW) 2(4)

21 REYES, Emilio 6 Saint Agnes 18.29  (NW) 2(5)

22 MENDOZA, Joe 6 Saint Agnes 18.39  (NW) 2(6)

23 MENDEZ, Daniel 6 Saint Agnes 18.55  (NW) 2(7)

24 NEWELL, Hayden 6 Saint Agnes 20.67  (NW) 2(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 ZOLLARS, Cameron 6 Saint Agnes 14.57

2 SMITH, Parker 6 Holy Trinity C 14.69

3 WENGER, Charlie 6 Prince Of Pea 14.90

4 TEDDY, Hudson 6 Holy Trinity C 15.33

5 WAGGONER, Thomas 6 Prince Of Pea 15.82

6 ZEBLEY, Calvin 6 Holy Trinity C 16.29

7 SHORT, Giles 6 Ascension C 16.46

8 WOLF, Jacob 6 Saint Agnes 17.10

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 RISCOE, Austin 6 Ascension C 15.12

2 OROPEZA, Austin 6 Saint Agnes 15.66

3 REYNOLDS, Leland 6 Saint Joseph 15.98

4 CABRERA, Santos 6 Saint Agnes 17.40

5 REYES, Emilio 6 Saint Agnes 18.29

6 MENDOZA, Joe 6 Saint Agnes 18.39

7 MENDEZ, Daniel 6 Saint Agnes 18.55

8 NEWELL, Hayden 6 Saint Agnes 20.67

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LUEGER, Samuel 6 Prince Of Pea 14.52

2 HEIER, Hudson 6 Prince Of Pea 15.05

3 LABARGE, Connor 6 Holy Trinity C 15.26

4 HELMER, Carson 6 Holy Trinity C 16.58

5 HART, Miles 6 Prince Of Pea 16.71

6 QUICK, Atticus 6 Prince Of Pea 16.72

7 GANSEN, Cole 6 Holy Trinity C 16.72

8 CHACON, Sione 6 Saint Agnes 17.25

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KOPP, Kyle 7 Ascension C 13.77  (NW) 4(1)

2 VAN ZANTE, Vince 7 Saint Joseph 13.82  (NW) 1(1)

3 BOSCO, Joey 7 Good Shephe 13.99  (NW) 4(2)

#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
4 GUETTERMAN, John 7 Holy Rosary 14.15  (NW) 4(3)

5 ROBERTS, Tommy 7 Saint Agnes 14.21  (NW) 3(1)

6 VILLANUEVA, Charlie 7 Saint Agnes 14.25  (NW) 1(2)

7 LATENSER, Luke 7 Saint Agnes 14.26  (NW) 3(2)

8 MCGLINN, Jack 7 Good Shephe 14.40  (NW) 3(3)

9 KRATOFIL, Jack 7 Ascension C 14.63  (NW) 3(4)

10 COLLETTE, Leland 7 Saint Joseph 14.64  (NW) 4(4)

11 BARKMAN, Dominic 7 Holy Trinity C 15.17  (NW) 3(5)

12 REIDY, Cormac 7 Good Shephe 15.18  (NW) 3(6)

13 THOLEN, Teddy 7 Saint Joseph 15.21  (NW) 1(3)

14 PICKERT, Thomas 7 Prince Of Pea 15.51  (NW) 3(7)

15 JENNISON, Augustin 7 Ascension C 15.51  (NW) 4(5)

16 SCHUSTER, Carter 7 Holy Trinity C 15.68  (NW) 2(1)

17 OHMES, Bradley 7 Saint Joseph 15.72  (NW) 4(6)

18 ZIMMER, Leyton 7 Ascension C 16.13  (NW) 1(4)

19 STEVENS, Beckett 7 Saint Agnes 16.36  (NW) 2(2)

20 TOMSIC, Miles 7 Saint Joseph 16.67  (NW) 1(5)

21 RONAN, Charlie 7 Ascension C 16.93  (NW) 2(3)

22 SALAVA, Clive 7 Ascension C 17.26  (NW) 2(4)

23 DEHAEMERS, Cole 7 Good Shephe 22.23  (NW) 4(7)

LUND, Jack 7 Ascension C DNS  (NW) 3

KING, Sam 7 Holy Trinity C DNS  (NW) 4

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 VAN ZANTE, Vince 7 Saint Joseph 13.82

2 VILLANUEVA, Charlie 7 Saint Agnes 14.25

3 THOLEN, Teddy 7 Saint Joseph 15.21

4 ZIMMER, Leyton 7 Ascension C 16.13

5 TOMSIC, Miles 7 Saint Joseph 16.67

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHUSTER, Carter 7 Holy Trinity C 15.68

2 STEVENS, Beckett 7 Saint Agnes 16.36

3 RONAN, Charlie 7 Ascension C 16.93

4 SALAVA, Clive 7 Ascension C 17.26

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 ROBERTS, Tommy 7 Saint Agnes 14.21

2 LATENSER, Luke 7 Saint Agnes 14.26

3 MCGLINN, Jack 7 Good Shephe 14.40

4 KRATOFIL, Jack 7 Ascension C 14.63

5 BARKMAN, Dominic 7 Holy Trinity C 15.17

6 REIDY, Cormac 7 Good Shephe 15.18

7 PICKERT, Thomas 7 Prince Of Pea 15.51

LUND, Jack 7 Ascension C DNS

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)
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#214 Boys 100 Meters (7th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 KOPP, Kyle 7 Ascension C 13.77

2 BOSCO, Joey 7 Good Shephe 13.99

3 GUETTERMAN, John 7 Holy Rosary 14.15

4 COLLETTE, Leland 7 Saint Joseph 14.64

5 JENNISON, Augustin 7 Ascension C 15.51

6 OHMES, Bradley 7 Saint Joseph 15.72

7 DEHAEMERS, Cole 7 Good Shephe 22.23

KING, Sam 7 Holy Trinity C DNS

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 KAUFMAN, Connor 8 Prince Of Pea 12.46  (NW) 4(1)

2 RICHLIN, Grady 8 Prince Of Pea 12.69  (NW) 2(1)

3 DURAN, Gabriel 8 Prince Of Pea 12.78  (NW) 4(2)

4 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 13.03  (NW) 1(1)

5 HILLS, Brody 8 Prince Of Pea 13.05  (NW) 4(3)

6 PETERSON, Joseph 8 Saint Joseph 13.16  (NW) 2(2)

7 WAGGONER, Joseph 8 Prince Of Pea 13.55  (NW) 1(2)

7 RODRIGUEZ, Carlos 8 Saint Agnes 13.55  (NW) 2(3)

9 SCHNEIDER, Carter 8 Holy Rosary 13.62  (NW) 2(4)

10 GREGORY, Isaac 8 Good Shephe 13.85  (NW) 4(4)

11 OYLER, Grant 8 Holy Trinity C 14.41  (NW) 2(5)

12 OLSEN, Diego 8 Saint Joseph 14.75  (NW) 2(6)

13 WOLF, Benjamin 8 Saint Agnes 14.99  (NW) 1(3)

14 MORTIMER, Drew 8 Holy Trinity C 15.02  (NW) 3(1)

15 FITZGERALD, Daniel 8 Holy Trinity C 15.09  (NW) 4(5)

16 MCCULLAGH, Jack 8 Good Shephe 15.43  (NW) 3(2)

17 MUEHLBERGER, Vann 8 Saint Agnes 15.73  (NW) 4(6)

18 WALSH, Wesley 8 Saint Agnes 15.74  (NW) 1(4)

19 ORNELAS, Adrian 8 Good Shephe 15.84  (NW) 2(7)

20 JONSCHER IV, Robert 8 Saint Agnes 15.88  (NW) 4(7)

21 MACRORIE, Dalton 8 Holy Trinity C 15.92  (NW) 3(3)

22 L'ESPERANCE, Charlie 8 Holy Cross C 15.93  (NW) 3(4)

23 KREUTZ, Parker 8 Holy Trinity C 16.10  (NW) 4(8)

24 LOWRY, Skyler 8 Holy Trinity C 16.23  (NW) 3(5)

25 O'CONNOR, John 8 Holy Trinity C 16.57  (NW) 2(8)

26 MOORE, Logan 8 Holy Trinity C 16.95  (NW) 3(6)

27 ARMENTA, Daniel 8 Good Shephe 18.47  (NW) 3(7)

28 MULLIN, Ben 8 Holy Trinity C 20.71  (NW) 3(8)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 WENGER, Jackson 8 Prince Of Pea 13.03

2 WAGGONER, Joseph 8 Prince Of Pea 13.55

3 WOLF, Benjamin 8 Saint Agnes 14.99

4 WALSH, Wesley 8 Saint Agnes 15.74

#215 Boys 100 Meters (8th Grade) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 2 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 RICHLIN, Grady 8 Prince Of Pea 12.69

2 PETERSON, Joseph 8 Saint Joseph 13.16

3 RODRIGUEZ, Carlos 8 Saint Agnes 13.55

4 SCHNEIDER, Carter 8 Holy Rosary 13.62

5 OYLER, Grant 8 Holy Trinity C 14.41

6 OLSEN, Diego 8 Saint Joseph 14.75

7 ORNELAS, Adrian 8 Good Shephe 15.84

8 O'CONNOR, John 8 Holy Trinity C 16.57

Section 3 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 MORTIMER, Drew 8 Holy Trinity C 15.02

2 MCCULLAGH, Jack 8 Good Shephe 15.43

3 MACRORIE, Dalton 8 Holy Trinity C 15.92

4 L'ESPERANCE, Charlie 8 Holy Cross C 15.93

5 LOWRY, Skyler 8 Holy Trinity C 16.23

6 MOORE, Logan 8 Holy Trinity C 16.95

7 ARMENTA, Daniel 8 Good Shephe 18.47

8 MULLIN, Ben 8 Holy Trinity C 20.71

Section 4 of 4 Wind:   (NW)

1 KAUFMAN, Connor 8 Prince Of Pea 12.46

2 DURAN, Gabriel 8 Prince Of Pea 12.78

3 HILLS, Brody 8 Prince Of Pea 13.05

4 GREGORY, Isaac 8 Good Shephe 13.85

5 FITZGERALD, Daniel 8 Holy Trinity C 15.09

6 MUEHLBERGER, Vann 8 Saint Agnes 15.73

7 JONSCHER IV, Robert 8 Saint Agnes 15.88

8 KREUTZ, Parker 8 Holy Trinity C 16.10

#216 DMR (5th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:27.33

2 Saint Agnes CYOKS (A) 2:30.74

#217 DMR (6th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Saint Agnes CYOKS (A) 2:30.96

2 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:35.61

#218 DMR (7th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Ascension CYOKS (A) 2:19.41

#219 DMR (8th Grade)
Pl Team Time
1 Saint Agnes CYOKS (A) 2:13.65

2 Saint Joseph CYOKS (A) 2:30.69

3 Holy Trinity CYOKS (A) 2:31.37
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